F 88480 ETIVAL-CLAIREFONTAINE  – TEL. +33 (0)3 29 42 42 42  –  FAX +33 (0)3 29 42 42 00

SA WITH CAPITAL OF €4,525,920 – SIRET: 505 780 296 000 16  –  NAF: 7010Z  –  RCS EPINAL: B 505 780 296

WEBSITE WWW.EXACOMPTACLAIREFONTAINE.FR – E-MAIL ACTIONNAIRE@CLAIREFONTAINE.COM

Dear Shareholders,

At its 26 March 2014 meeting in Paris, the EXACOMPTA CLAIREFONTAINE Board of Directors,
chaired by Mr François Nusse, reviewed and approved the Company and Group financial statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2013.

� Consolidated results

(€000) 2013 2012

Income from continuing activities
(Revenue)

524,635 525,742

Operating profit/(loss) 5,092 971

Net income before income tax 4,398 222

Net income after income tax  4,278 (267)

of which minority interests  1 (1)

Group share  4,277 (266)
The comparative results for 2012 have been adjusted in accordance with IAS 19R.

� Segment information

(€000) Paper Processing Inter-segment
transactions

Total

Revenues 250,863 393,080 -119,308 524,635

Operating profit/(loss)
 (excl. goodwill)

3,181 1,913 -2 5,092

Goodwill impairment  70  70

(€000) France Europe Outside Europe Total

Revenues 339,964 158,481 26,190 524,635

Exacompta Clairefontaine has two business segments: Paper and Processing.

Paper

In Europe, consumption of printing and writing papers continued to decline. Consumption of the types
of paper intended primarily for office use has fallen by 14% over five years, which represents an
average annual decline of 3% (source: Eurograph). The forced resumption of production at facilities
that were compelled to suspend their operations is weighing on margins and weakening the industry.

Our marketing and research drives have enabled us to operate our machinery more profitably.
Production rose by 6% and amounted to a combined total of 214,000 tonnes of paper reels from across